PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Brad Robert Steinbach (I	legal represe		e for Cara L. Iddings-deceased)	06/07/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: IG	GT				
	295 Prototyp	e Driv	e		
City:	Reno				
	IEVADA				
Postal Code: 89	9521-8986				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 12435962			963		
Application Number: 12435962 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 22					
Fax Number:	(510)663	8-0920		G	
Correspondence will be s			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00	
Phone:	510-663-			75	
Email:			avsip.com	CH CH	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PO Box 7		Villeneuve & Sampson LLP		
Address Line 4:			FORNIA 94612-0250		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	UMBER:		IGT1P587/P001353-002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Heymann		Michelle Heymann			
Total Attachments: 13 source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page1.tif source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page2.tif source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page3.tif source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page4.tif source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page5.tif					
501202872 PATENT 501202872 REEL: 024525 FRAME: 0974					

source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page6.tif
source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page7.tif
source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page8.tif
source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page9.tif
source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page10.tif
source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page11.tif
source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page12.tif
source=IGT1P587_Executed_Assignment_Steinbach#page13.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR INTERFACING WITH A THIRD-PARTY APPLICATION

(Atty. Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002), (check one)

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. <u>12/435,962</u>, filed <u>May 5, 2009</u>. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, l, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to IGT, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89521-8986 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 1 of 13

1. Inventor Signature:	Date:
Reid M. Weber	
State of Nevada)	
ý	SS.
County of)	
On before me,	
personally appeared Reid M. Weber	, who e to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	e to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by	
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t paragraph is true and correct.	he laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature	·
2. Inventor Signature:	Date:
William C. Little	
State of Nevada)	
,)	SS.
County of)	
On before me, personally appeared William C. Little	, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidenc	e to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by	
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	
	de la constante
paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
paragraph is a to and object.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature	

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 2 of 13

3. Inventor Signature:	3. Inventor Signature:		-	Date:
) ss. County of		Steven G. LeMay		
Onbefore me,, personally appearedSteven G. Lemay, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature	State of Nevada)	SS.	
<pre>evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature</pre>	County of			
paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature	evidence to be the person acknowledged to me that that by his/her/their sign the person(s) acted, exec	h(s) whose name(s) is/as t he/she/they executed t ature(s) on the instrume uted the instrument.	re subscribed ne same in his nt the person(to the within instrument and /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and s), or the entity upon behalf of which
Notary Signature				
	WITNESS my ha	nd and official seal.		
4. Inventor Signature: Date:				
Adrian K. Marcu	4. Inventor Signature:	Adrian R. Marcu		Date:
State of Nevada)) ss. County of)	State of Nevada)		
On, before me,, personally appearedAdrian R. Marcu, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upor behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	On personally appeared basis of satisfactory evid instrument and acknowle capacity(ies), and that by behalf of which the person I certify under PENALT paragraph is true and com	before me, <u>Adrian R. Marcu</u> lence to be the person(s) edged to me that he/she/ / his/her/their signatured on(s) acted, executed th Y OF PERJURY under rrect.) whose name they executed (s) on the instru- e instrument.	who proved to me on the (s) is/are subscribed to the within the same in his/her/their authorized rument the person(s), or the entity upon

Notary Signature _____

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 3 of 13

5 Inventor Signature:	Date:			
	Warner R. Cockerille IV			
State of Nevada)	ss.		
County of	j			
On	before me,	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory		
personally appeared	Warner R. Cockerille IV	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory		
evidence to be the perso	n(s) whose name(s) is/are	subscribed to the within instrument and		
acknowledged to me that	t he/she/they executed the	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and		
that by his/her/their sign	ature(s) on the instrument	the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which		
the person(s) acted, exec		• • •		
L certify under PENALT	Y OF PERJURY under th	e laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing		

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

6. Inventor Signature:				Date:	
	Nicole M. I	Beaulie	eu		
State of Nevada)	SS.		
County of			55.		
On	before me,				

personally appeared <u>Nicole M. Beaulieu</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 4 of 13

7. Inventor Signature:		Date:
David A. Gipp		
State of Oregon)	SS.
County of	٤ ٤	
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the i which the person(s) acted, executed the instr	ose nan ecuted instrum rument.	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
WITNESS my hand and official seal	•	
Notary Signature		
8. Inventor Signature: Daniel de Waal		Date:
State of Nevada)	
County of) _)	SS.
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the i which the person(s) acted, executed the instr	instrum rument.	, who proved to me on the basis of ne(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of a laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 5 of 13

Notary Signature _____

9. Inventor Signature:			Date:
9. Inventor Signature:	Vincent S. Man	fredi	
State of Nevada)	SS.	
County of)		
On bet	fore me,		
and acknowledged to me that he/s	she/they executed e(s) on the instrur	i the sam nent the	who proved to me on the basis is/are subscribed to the within instrument is in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under th	ie laws o	f the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.		
Notary Signature			
10. Inventor Signature:			Date:
В	ryan Bullard		
State of Nevada)	SS.	
County of)		
and acknowledged to me that he/s	rson(s) whose na she/they executed r(s) on the instrur	me(s) 15/ 1 the sarr nent the	who proved to me on the basis of 'are subscribed to the within instrument ie in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under th	e laws o	f the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.		
Notary Signature			
10. Inventor Signature: B State of Nevada	ryan Bullard))		Date:
On bef personally appeared <u>Bryan</u> satisfactory evidence to be the pe	fore me, Bullard		who proved to me on the basis of
and that by his/her/their signature which the person(s) acted, execut I certify under PENALTY OF PE	e(s) on the instrur ed the instrumen	nent the t.	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 6 of 13

11. Legal Representative Signature: Brad Robert Steinbach (Legal Representative on behalf of inventor Cara L. Iddings (DECEASED))	th
State of Nevada)	
County of Cart Ss.	
On <u>HINE 7.10</u> before me, <u>Brad Foldert Steinbach</u> personally appeared <u>Brad Robert Steinbach</u> , who proved to me on the b satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within in	
personally appeared Brad Robert Steinbach , who proved to me on the b	asis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within in and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized c	istrument anacity(ies).
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon b	
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the paragraph is true and correct.	foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature	E OF NEVADA LARK 142-1
12. Inventor Signature: Date:	
Richard J. Schneider	
State of Nevada)	
) ss.	
County of)	
On before me, personally appeared <u>Richard J. Schneider</u> , who proved to me on the	,
personally appeared <u>Richard J. Schneider</u> , who proved to me on the satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within in	basis of istrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized c	apacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon b which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	enalt of

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 7 of 13

13. Inventor Signature: Glen Keith Russell	Date:
State of Nevada)	
County of) ss	
Onbefore me, personally appeared <u>Glen Keith Russell</u> satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
Notary Signature	
14. Inventor Signature: Jacob Graham	Date:
State of Nevada)	
) ss County of)	
On before me, personally appeared Jacob Graham satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law	s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
paragraph is true and correct.	ws of the state of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature	

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 8 of 13

15 Inventor Signature:	Date:
15 Inventor Signature: Gregory A. Schlottmann	
State of Nevada)	
) ss. (County of)	
On before me, personally appeared <u>Gregory A. Schlottmann</u> wh evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscr acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the per the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ibed to the within instrument and in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature	
16. Inventor Signature: Richard E. Rowe	Date:
State of Nevada)	
County of) 55.	
On before me, wh personally appeared <u>Richard E. Rowe</u> wh evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscr acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the per the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature	

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 9 of 13

.

17. Inventor Signature:			Date:	
	David C. Wi	lliams		
State of Nevada)	SS.		
County of)			
and acknowledged to me th	the person(s) whose har hat he/she/they executed gnature(s) on the instrum	the same ir ient the pers	who proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instru his/her/their authorized capa- son(s), or the entity upon beha	iment city(ies),
I certify under PENALTY paragraph is true and corre		e laws of th	e State of Nevada that the fore	going
WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.			
Notary Signature				
18. Inventor Signature:	Kurt M. Lars	sen	Date:	
State of Nevada)	ss.		
County of)			
acknowledged to me that h	e/she/they executed the are(s) on the instrument	subscribed t same in his	, red to me on the basis of satisf to the within instrument and /her/their authorized capacity(s), or the entity upon behalf of	ies), and
I certify under PENALTY paragraph is true and corre		e laws of th	e State of Nevada that the fore	going
WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.			
Notary Signature			-	

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 10 of 13

19. Inventor Signatu	ire:	Date:
	Jae Man Yi	
State of Nevada)	
County of) SS.)	
0-	hofere me	

On _______before me, ______, personally appeared <u>Jae Man Yi</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

20. Inventor Signature:			Date:	
G	Erik B. Petersen	*****		*****
State of Oregon)			
County of))	SS.		
	1.0			

On _______ before me, _______, personally appeared ______ Erik B. Petersen ______, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Oregon that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 11 of 13

21. Inventor Signature:			Date:		
-	Kevin Higgi	ns	B		
State of)			
County of) ss. _)			
On	before me,				
personally appeared	Kevin Higgins	, who	proved to me on the	basis of	
satisfactory evidence t					

and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Oregon that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

22. Inventor Signature:			Date:	
	Gregory Parrott			
State of)	66		
County of)	SS.		
On	before me,			`

personally appeared <u>Gregory Parrott</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Oregon that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature _____

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 12 of 13

23. Inventor Signature	:	Date:
	David Salls	
State of)	
County of)	SS.
On	before me,	,
personally appeared	David Salls	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfac

personally appeared <u>David Salls</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Oregon that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P587/P1353-002 Page 13 of 13